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BC & Alberta Guide Dogs is proud to be a member of two very important International
Organizations, the International Guide Dog Federation (IGDF), and Assistance Dogs International
(ADI). Accreditation with these organizations is conducted every five years and involves a
representative from each organization sending an assessor from their accreditation committee
to visit us on site. They review policies, procedures, breeding, raising and training of our dogs
and also staff and client training. We are very pleased to announce that we have successfully
completed our 2017 accreditations and continue as members in good standing until 2022.
Congratulations to our professional team, graduates and volunteers that participated in this
process. Well done to all.

As accredited members of ADI and IGDF, in British Columbia we are acknowledged under the
“Guide Dog & Service Dogs Act” and in Alberta under the “Blind Persons Rights Act” and the
“Alberta Service Dog Act” as recognized training facilities. Having successfully passed our re-
accreditations we have retained the rights and privileges that we enjoy under this legislation,
assuring the rights of public access for our graduates, training staff and volunteers.

As an organization, we have a long history of assisting other similar organizations. This year
we sent two puppies to a Guide Dog School in Hungary with hopes that the puppies will play
a role in the launching of their breeding program once they are adults. We have also, on an
adhoc basis, been supplying adult dogs to Vancouver Island Compassion Dogs (VICD). Earlier
this year the Board agreed to supply all the dogs that VICD requires for their Veterans from our
own breeding program on an ongoing basis. With this partnership, VICD hope to expand their
William S. . 77 program to take on 24 new Veterans for training next year vs 12. This has been a very positive
partnership with wonderful outcomes.

On our own training programs, we recently graduated our 125th Guide Dog Team and 41st Autism Support Dog Team. Keeping us
on track for our 220th Team Graduation by 2020.

As you will see in the financial information provided in this annual report, revenue for the year ended June 30th, 2017, amounted to
$1,645,888, up $184,280 (12.6%) from last year. Expenses were $1,629,130 up $58,188 (4%) from last year. This gives us a modest
surplus of $16,758. If anyone would like more details or a copy of the audited financial statements, please contact Bill Thornton.

As we move forward as an organization, from time to time, we experience change. At the completion of this year's AGM Verne
Blyth and Rupert Bullock will be standing down after serving for 14 years and 8 years respectively. Both have enjoyed serving on the
Board and will be continuing with the organization as volunteer puppy trainers. We are putting together a strong slate of individuals
to stand for election at our upcoming AGM in December.

Once again, on behalf of the Board, our thanks to all our donors, supporters, volunteers and staff, as we look forward to the coming
year. We trust that you all remain proud of the achievements of your organization. Thank you for your support.

Board of Directors Advis ory Board
Chair: Rupert Bullock, B.Comm. Ronald Austin
Vice-Chair and Secretary: Charlotte Lycett Davis
Tammy Winters (Alberta) Charlotte Keller, Dvm, DACVO, DECVO
Treasurer: Verne A. Blyth Victor Kern BC & ALBERTA GUIDE DOIGE
Director: C. Wayne Reeves, B.S.Arch Graham T. Lewis, DVM, DIP, ACVO
Director: Kevin Redmond Irene O'Brien, D.V.M. MEMBER OF:
CEO: William S. Thornton, GbMI Norman E. Sayfy, B. Comm o
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A Message from our Patrons, Leah & Howie Meeker, CM A ‘

Our Mission
Over the past 20 years we have had the
unique privilege of being the Patrons
of BC & Alberta Guide Dogs. We have
participated in every Golf for Guide
Dogs Tournament and watched the
organization grow to what it is today with
amazing staff, volunteers, donors and
supporters. To date, we have graduated
125 Guide Dog Teams and 41 Autism
Support Dog Teams. These life-changing
dogs have provided companionship,
independence, mobility, safety and
confidence to recipients, free of charge
- what a wonderful legacy! To everyone
who supports this amazing charity, thank you! We will continue to do what we
can to further the expansion of BC & Alberta Guide Dogs and keep reducing our
waitlist of deserving individuals.

- Leah & Howie Meeker, CM

The mission of BC &
Alberta Guide Dogs is
to meet the demand for
professionally trained
Guide Dogs and Autism
Support Dogs for citizens
of British Columbia and
Alberta, at all times
meeting or exceeding
international standards
as established by the
International Guide Dog
Federation and Assistance
Dogs International.
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Thank you to all the volunteers, attendees, donors and sponsors who made our Special Events

a great success this past year! We appreciate all the kind and generous support from our

community. Our events make a substantial difference in reducing the waitlists for Guide Dogs
and Autism Support Dogs!
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KITS4KIDS - ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR, OAK

RUNGO DASH FOR DOGS
$15,000 DONATION BAY CHAPTER $30,000 DONATION

$16,000 DONATION

TELUS VICTORIA COMMUNITY
BOARD TEAM DONATES $10,000!

FIRST WEST FOUNDATION
$1,000 DONATION

MISTER BLAKE FOUNDATION
$5,000 DONATION
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TEAM TELUS CHARITABLE GIVING RCM N-ATIONAL PUBLI
PROGRAM $4,186.68 DONATION

C SERVICE
WEEK $1,606.30 DONATION

BC MASONIC FOUNDATION
$3,000 DONATION

We are grateful to all of the individuals and businesses that choose to support us throughout
the year! Your generosity helps provide Guide Dogs to blind/visually-impaired individuals and
Autism Support Dogs to children with autism and their families!
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Just before her third birthday, our daughter Kaya was diagnosed with autism. We

knew very early on that there was something different about Kaya but no-one
could tell us what it was. She wasn't growing on the same scale as other kids her
age, and had no speech, plus she was born with other physical difficulties.

Outside of her challenges, Kaya is a funny, happy girl, and just loves animals,
especially dogs. After hearing about Autism Support Dogs, we knew we had to
apply for Kaya. This past February, we got the phone call we had been waiting
for. Dianne became part of our family. While we are all thrilled, Kaya was over the
moon.“She’s my best friend” she kept saying, over and over, and still does.

The difference we've seen in Kaya has been nothing short of amazing. Kaya has
been much calmer since Dianne’s arrival, but of course she still has her times where
she's upset or frustrated, and when she’s having a tantrum or meltdown, Dianne
always comes to Kaya.

Because of Kaya's low muscle tone, she never liked going for walks. That has all
changed with Dianne. Kaya loves taking Dianne for walks. Kaya is genuinely proud
to walk with Dianne.

It is so amazing how Kaya who doesn’t express her feelings very often calls out “l am
so happy!”“l am so happy | have Dianne”and so are we. There are no words

to express our feeling of joy and gratitude to BC & Alberta Guide Dogs for having Dianne in our family. We especially want to

say a huge thank you as well, to all the puppy sponsors, raisers, boarders and our amazing trainers, Nic and Laura. Their support,
patience and love made this wonderful 4 legged miracle happen for our family.

Bruce is my third Guide Dog from BC & Alberta Guide Dogs. | first started working
with a guide dog 17 years ago, when | was just 15 years old. | was a bit nervous
about being matched with Bruce because my first two dogs were very typical, overly
energetic labs. Bruce is a border collie golden retriever cross, and his personality
is the extreme opposite. He is calm, sensitive, and ridiculously cuddly. | thought
| would tire of his “Mama’s Boy” tendencies quickly, but | am pleased to report |

have fallen madly in love with this boy and am beyond thrilled to have him cling
to me wherever we go.

Bruce is a superstar when it comes to navigating the chaos of my daily commute,
and he is a much more patient shopping companion than my husband! When we
get home at the end of the day, Bruce has a tiny Chihuahua cross named Fergie
to relentlessly put him in his place and steal his bone.

Growing up in a town that is much smaller than the city that | live in now, | can
honestly say that BC & Alberta Guide Dogs has played a massive role in my

access to independence and the incredible action-packed life | feel so lucky to
be living.

Thank you, from the bottom of my heart, for all that each of you do to make this happen.

For full stories, please visit our website: bcandalbertaguidedogs.com/dogblog
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British Columbia Guide Dog Services

Financial Highlights
As at June 30, 2017

2017
Results for the year:
Revenues 1,645,888
Fundraising activities expenses 267,190
Training/client services expenses 1,171,519
Administrative expenses 190,421
Total expenses 1,629,130
Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenses 16,758
Transfer to capital fund 2,357
Transfers to (from) endownment funds (7,974)
Year end:
Operating/gaming fund cash/investments net of bank indebtedness (68,763)
Endowment fund and internally restricted fund investments 69,271
V. Adams fund cash/investments 1,282,790
Fisher fund investments 98,228
Capital assets at cost 1,458,385
Bequests receivable 247,000
Total assets 3,041,962
Accounts payable and payroll liabilities 102,244
Mortgage/loan payable -
Deferred contributions 1,482,435
Net assets 1,248,190

A complete set of financial statements audited by Crowe MacKay LLP is available upon request.

2016

1,457,554
315,538

1,016,794
238,610

1,570,942
(113,388)

7,500

38,528
74,745
1,338,701
98,228
1,441,282
60,031
2,920,855
75,963
1,530,704
1,228,932

2015

1,564,960
236,511
999,205
190,244

1,425,960
139,000
118,609

166,185
74,745
1,357,026
98,228
1,453,755
2,942,223
70,256
1,550,424
1,321,543

2014

1,174,929
217,104
934,613
171,161

1,322,879

(147,950)

(26,000)

51,803
185,919
1,373,759
98,228
1,421,014
658,504
3,349,822
56,639
141,949
2,061,172
1,232,011

2013

1,591,777
209,583
820,188
160,002

1,189,775
402,002

128,866
190,853
1,454,412
100,000
1,994,098
176,896
3,113,614
66,146
641,949
1,667,505
1,379,961
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$50,000 - 149,999

BC Gaming & Enforcement Branch
Eldon & Anne Foote Fund -
Edmonton Community Foundation

$10,000 - 49,999

Ames Family Foundation

Arthur J.E. Child Foundation, The
Burnaby Lougheed Lions Club
Calgary Shaw Charity Classic
Foundation

Dr. Ann Worth Charitable Foundation
"Estate of Doreen Marjorie Powles
c/o Robert C.P. Smyth "

Estate of Lynn L. Hawkins

Estate of Olive Agnes Round
Estate of Robert Tegler (Trust)
Hunter Family Foundation

John Hardie Mitchell family
foundation

Kitz4Kids

Mackenzie Financial Charitable
Foundation

Mickelsen-Gould Family Trust
Nemetz Foundation

Oak Bay Chapter Society
Provincial Employees Community
Services Fund

Rix Family Foundation

RunGo Dash for Dogs

Sheila E. McLeod

Sherritt International Corp
Simpson & Associates Executive
Search Inc.

TELUS Victoria Community Board
Vetcor Holdings Ltd.

Victor & Anna Kern Foundation

$5,000 - 9,999

Abercrombie Foundation

Allen & Loreen Vandekerkhove Family
Foundation

Associated Veterinary Purchasing
Company Ltd.

Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited
Children's Health Foundation of
Vancouver Island

James McNeill

John & Sharon Stoski

Judith Harris

Karen Vandongen

Raymond James Canada Foundation
Robert & Helen Austin Foundation

S M Blair Family Foundation

Shirley Parker

The Toskan Casale Foundation
Victoria Foundation

Wendy Caywood

Wesgroup Properties LP

$1,000 - 4,999

Alice Chan

Allies For Autism Foundation

Alpine Credits Limited - BC

Andre and Brock Rowland Foundation
Andrew Mahon Foundation

Anna Nagy
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Anne M Morris

Annette Gardiner

Antonio and Emmy Costosa
Arleen Mott

Aspen Properties

Barb O'Dwyer

Barraclough Foundation

Barton & Gillian Hildebrand
Bayer CropScience Inc.

Beatrice & David Hunter Endowment
Fund

Bob Bevis

Bosley's by Pet Valu

British Columbia Masonic Foundation
Bruce & Susan McGorman

Bryan Gutteridge

Butchart Gardens Ltd.

Byler Foundation

Calgary Associated Dog Fanciers
Calgary Shawnessy Super 8 Motel
Ltd.

Carolyn Showler

Catherine Waterson

Charles & Isabel Powell

CHIMP Foundation

Chris Tidd

Christopher & Brook Charles
Citizen Canine Companion

Colin Warner

Core6 Environmental Limited
Corinne Rogers

Corwin Don

Crofton Community Centre Society
Danny Pichur

David Williams

David Yorke

Dawn Press

Delta Community Foundation
Delta Scottsdale Lions Club
Diane & Graham Mott

Donna & Roger Egglestone
Dorothy Morrison

Dr. Leland Donald

Enterprise Rent-A-Car Canada
Foundation

First Unitarian Church of Victoria
First West Foundation

Gerry and Eileen Macey

Gerry Cooper

Gillian & Mark Northcote

Gina & Robert Church

Global Pet Food Stores Inc
Graham Lewis

Gray Elementary

Hamber Foundation

Harry and Martha Cohen Foundation
Herman & Bonnie Streu

House on Haunted Heights

lan L. Hopkins Foundation
James and Phillippa Kerr Foundation
James Mackenzie

Janet Bracewell

Janet Macdonald

Jean Blayney

Jessica Ching Ying Wang

Jill Caygill & William Sturgess
Joan & Mary Billesberger

Joan Bekius

Joanne Mah & Jeff Tom

Joyce J. Scott

Joyce Stratychuk

Karen Dechert

Katherine Lois McIntyre
Katherine McIndoe

Kiwanis Club of Oak Bay

Kurt Louie

Kyle & Dianne Boon

Larry & Sheryl Hart

Ledgir House Ltd

Like a Rock Fund

Linda & Gerry Van Unen Family Fund
Lohn Foundation

Martin & Vickie Pelletier

Matrix Real Estate Service Ltd
Matthew Queree

Mel Patrick and Joyce Chury
Michael Woloschuk

Mottt Electric GP

Mrs. Angela I. M. Wallace

Mrs. Dianne Stolberg

Naomi Johansen

Nick & Stania Bedford

North Delta Lions Club

Oasis Foundation

Ocean View Funeral Home and
Burial Park

OES Patience Chapter 122

Our Lady of the Prairies Foundation
Paul anbd Donna Lessard
Peggy Leong

Peter & June Young

Peter & June Young Legacy Fund
RBC Foundation

RCMP

Richmond Chinatown Lions Club
Society

Rob L. Wilson

Ronald & Irene Hambly

Ross & Sarah Tweedale

Ross Stewart

Royal Canadian Legion 176
Royal Canadian Legion MR88
Sandra L. Wilson

Stephanie Kawiecki

Steven and Debra Topley
Steven S. Barer

Susan Courtemanche

Susan Hope Walsh

Susan Ludwig

Tannis & Robert Singletary
Tanya Wick

TELUS

The Calgary Foundation

The Congram and Woloschuk Family
Charitable Foundation

The Flower Shop in the Village
Tsawwassen Order of Old Bastards
UPS Canada

Veronica Neufeld

Vickars Development Co. Ltd.
Virginia & Ronald Hambly Fund
Wayne Luck

Werklund Foundation

William & Carol McKeown
William & Linda Thornton

And ¢hank you to the many anonymous donors!

You Zo octr 20%/ I1Z Dornors

Wills & Legacy Gifts

We are honoured to recognize the
following estate gifts:

Bernice Gibbeson
Bette Adlington
Constance Whittle
Donald Flood
Dora Darling
Dorothy Mitzel
Elsie May Kenst
Frederick Stevens
Helen Rogers
Jane Galliford
Janice Canning
Joan Freeman
Joan Overend
Joan Price
John Creswick
June Baker
Kathleen Clarke
Kathleen Davidson
Louise Smith
Lynn Hawkins
Margaret Donigold
Marjorie Fackerell
Muriel Holmes
Muriel Jones
Muriel McKeown
Olive Round
Pauline Hassan
Rhonda Peterson
Richard Ireland
Roberta Greig
Susan Dodd
Thelma Blackburn
Tom Merillat
Ursula Singer
Victoria Adams
Walter Sukaroff
Winifred Wen-Min Yu

THANK YOU PURINA
FOR YOUR ONGOING
GENEROUS SUPPORT!
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Patrons

Leah & Howie Meeker,
M

ﬁzvand/ng
Pat rons

Allard Foundation
The Arthur J.E. Child
Foundation
Bette & Percy Adlington
The Calgary Foundation
Charlotte Lycett Davis
Diamond Foundation
Dorothy & Rondy Dike
The Eldon & Anne
Foote Fund - The
Edmonton Community
Foundation
The Fisher Foundation
Victor & Anna Kern
Foundation
Janet Li
Irene Lyttle
John Hardie Mitchell

family foundation
The Nemetz Foundation
Nestle Purina Pet Care
Novartis Animal Health
Canada Inc.

The Robert Tegler Trust
Dr. Hugo Sutton, MD,
FRCS(C)
Gordon & Suzanne
Thornton
Robin & Kathryn
Thornton
William & Linda
Thornton
Vancouver Foundation
The Victoria Foundation
Wild Rose Foundation

Féana//nﬁ
Donors
David & Susan Baker
Edmonton Public
Teachers (Local No.37,
Alberta Teachers’

Association)
Greater Victoria Dog
Obedience
Training Club
Husky Energy
The Independent
Contractors and
Businesses Association
of BC
Leanne Palylyk
Children’s Foundation
Susan & Victor
MacKenzie
Qualicum Pet Food &
Grooming Ltd.

RC Pet Products
REALTORS®
Community Foundation
Rotary Club of Ladner
Rotary Club of
Tsawwassen
Western Community
Dog Club

f(é(Z‘/ASM
Swupport Do S
%ﬂho//h
Patron
BC Guide Dog Services
Diamond Foundation
Grand Chapter of
Alberta -
Order of the Eastern
Star
Grand Chapter of British
Columbia and Yukon
- Order of the Eastern
Star
The Allen & Loreen
Vandekerkhove
Family Foundation
Variety — The Children’s
Charity
Victor and Anna Kern
Foundation

BringingPeopleandPuppiesTogetherforOver20years!

BC (GREATER VANCOUVER)

7061 Ladner Trunk Road
Delta, BCV4K 3N3
Tel: 604.940.4504
Toll-free (Canada): 1.877.940.4504
Fax: 604.940.4506

Legal Title: British Columbia Guide Dog Services

BC (VANCOUVER ISLAND)

1027 Pandora Avenue
Victoria, BC V8V 3P6
Tel: 250.413.3095

Toll-free (Canada): 1.877.940.4504

ALBERTA

Unit 102 4 -14th Street NW
Calgary, AB T2N 124
Tel: 403.258.0819
Toll-free (Alberta): 1.877.258.0819

Registered Charity Number: 89131 1763 RR0001

@ scaamsmacuoeoss becandalbertaguidedogs.com K@)



