BC & Alberta Guide Dogs Annual Report 2016/2017







Message from our Chair & CEO





BC & Alberta Guide Dogs is proud to be a member of two very important International Organizations, the International Guide Dog Federation (IGDF), and Assistance Dogs International (ADI). Accreditation with these organizations is conducted every five years and involves a representative from each organization sending an assessor from their accreditation committee to visit us on site. They review policies, procedures, breeding, raising and training of our dogs and also staff and client training. We are very pleased to announce that we have successfully completed our 2017 accreditations and continue as members in good standing until 2022. Congratulations to our professional team, graduates and volunteers that participated in this process. Well done to all.

As accredited members of ADI and IGDF, in British Columbia we are acknowledged under the "Guide Dog & Service Dogs Act" and in Alberta under the "Blind Persons Rights Act" and the "Alberta Service Dog Act" as recognized training facilities. Having successfully passed our reaccreditations we have retained the rights and privileges that we enjoy under this legislation, assuring the rights of public access for our graduates, training staff and volunteers.

As an organization, we have a long history of assisting other similar organizations. This year we sent two puppies to a Guide Dog School in Hungary with hopes that the puppies will play a role in the launching of their breeding program once they are adults. We have also, on an adhoc basis, been supplying adult dogs to Vancouver Island Compassion Dogs (VICD). Earlier this year the Board agreed to supply all the dogs that VICD requires for their Veterans from our own breeding program on an ongoing basis. With this partnership, VICD hope to expand their program to take on 24 new Veterans for training next year vs 12. This has been a very positive partnership with wonderful outcomes.

On our own training programs, we recently graduated our 125th Guide Dog Team and 41st Autism Support Dog Team. Keeping us on track for our 220th Team Graduation by 2020.

As you will see in the financial information provided in this annual report, revenue for the year ended June 30th, 2017, amounted to \$1,645,888, up \$184,280 (12.6%) from last year. Expenses were \$1,629,130 up \$58,188 (4%) from last year. This gives us a modest surplus of \$16,758. If anyone would like more details or a copy of the audited financial statements, please contact Bill Thornton.

As we move forward as an organization, from time to time, we experience change. At the completion of this year's AGM Verne Blyth and Rupert Bullock will be standing down after serving for 14 years and 8 years respectively. Both have enjoyed serving on the Board and will be continuing with the organization as volunteer puppy trainers. We are putting together a strong slate of individuals to stand for election at our upcoming AGM in December.

Once again, on behalf of the Board, our thanks to all our donors, supporters, volunteers and staff, as we look forward to the coming year. We trust that you all remain proud of the achievements of your organization. Thank you for your support.

Board of Directors
Chair: Rupert Bullock, B.Comm.
Vice-Chair and Secretary:
Tammy Winters (Alberta)
Treasurer: Verne A. Blyth
Director: C. Wayne Reeves, B.S.Arch
Director: Kevin Redmond
CEO: William S. Thornton, GDMI

FRONT COVER
Photo Credit: Tyler Garnham

Advisory Board
Ronald Austin
Charlotte Lycett Davis
Charlotte Keller, DVM, DACVO, DECVO
Victor Kern
Graham T. Lewis, DVM, DIP, ACVO
Irene O'Brien, D.V.M.
Norman E. Sayfy, B. Comm
Daniel Schwartz, DVM
Joanne Sutton



MEMBER OF:





Thank You From our Patrons

A Message from our Patrons, Leah & Howie Meeker, CM

Over the past 20 years we have had the unique privilege of being the Patrons of BC & Alberta Guide Dogs. We have participated in every Golf for Guide Dogs Tournament and watched the organization grow to what it is today with amazing staff, volunteers, donors and supporters. To date, we have graduated 125 Guide Dog Teams and 41 Autism Support Dog Teams. These life-changing dogs have provided companionship, independence, mobility, safety and confidence to recipients, free of charge - what a wonderful legacy! To everyone



who supports this amazing charity, thank you! We will continue to do what we can to further the expansion of BC & Alberta Guide Dogs and keep reducing our waitlist of deserving individuals.

- Leah & Howie Meeker, CM

Our Mission

The mission of BC &
Alberta Guide Dogs is
to meet the demand for
professionally trained
Guide Dogs and Autism
Support Dogs for citizens
of British Columbia and
Alberta, at all times
meeting or exceeding
international standards
as established by the
International Guide Dog
Federation and Assistance
Dogs International.





Thank you to all the volunteers, attendees, donors and sponsors who made our Special Events a great success this past year! We appreciate all the kind and generous support from our community. Our events make a substantial difference in reducing the waitlists for Guide Dogs and Autism Support Dogs!

Page 2 Page 3





Community Support 2016/2017



KITS4KIDS \$15,000 DONATION



ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR, OAK BAY CHAPTER \$30,000 DONATION



RUNGO DASH FOR DOGS \$16,000 DONATION



TELUS VICTORIA COMMUNITY BOARD TEAM DONATES \$10,000!



FIRST WEST FOUNDATION \$1,000 DONATION



MISTER BLAKE FOUNDATION \$5,000 DONATION



TEAM TELUS CHARITABLE GIVING PROGRAM \$4,186.68 DONATION



RCMP NATIONAL PUBLIC SERVICE WEEK \$1,606.30 DONATION



BC MASONIC FOUNDATION \$3,000 DONATION

We are grateful to all of the individuals and businesses that choose to support us throughout the year! Your generosity helps provide Guide Dogs to blind/visually-impaired individuals and Autism Support Dogs to children with autism and their families!

Making a Profound Difference

Kaya & Autism Support Dog Dianne

Just before her third birthday, our daughter Kaya was diagnosed with autism. We knew very early on that there was something different about Kaya but no-one could tell us what it was. She wasn't growing on the same scale as other kids her age, and had no speech, plus she was born with other physical difficulties.

Outside of her challenges, Kaya is a funny, happy girl, and just loves animals, especially dogs. After hearing about Autism Support Dogs, we knew we had to apply for Kaya. This past February, we got the phone call we had been waiting for. Dianne became part of our family. While we are all thrilled, Kaya was over the moon. "She's my best friend" she kept saying, over and over, and still does.

The difference we've seen in Kaya has been nothing short of amazing. Kaya has been much calmer since Dianne's arrival, but of course she still has her times where she's upset or frustrated, and when she's having a tantrum or meltdown, Dianne always comes to Kaya.

Because of Kaya's low muscle tone, she never liked going for walks. That has all changed with Dianne. Kaya loves taking Dianne for walks. Kaya is genuinely proud to walk with Dianne.

It is so amazing how Kaya who doesn't express her feelings very often calls out "I am so happy!" "I am so happy I have Dianne" and so are we. There are no words

to express our feeling of joy and gratitude to BC & Alberta Guide Dogs for having Dianne in our family. We especially want to say a huge thank you as well, to all the puppy sponsors, raisers, boarders and our amazing trainers, Nic and Laura. Their support, patience and love made this wonderful 4 legged miracle happen for our family.



Tamara & Guide Dog Bruce



Bruce is my third Guide Dog from BC & Alberta Guide Dogs. I first started working with a guide dog 17 years ago, when I was just 15 years old. I was a bit nervous about being matched with Bruce because my first two dogs were very typical, overly energetic labs. Bruce is a border collie golden retriever cross, and his personality is the extreme opposite. He is calm, sensitive, and ridiculously cuddly. I thought I would tire of his "Mama's Boy" tendencies quickly, but I am pleased to report I have fallen madly in love with this boy and am beyond thrilled to have him cling to me wherever we go.

Bruce is a superstar when it comes to navigating the chaos of my daily commute, and he is a much more patient shopping companion than my husband! When we get home at the end of the day, Bruce has a tiny Chihuahua cross named Fergie to relentlessly put him in his place and steal his bone.

Growing up in a town that is much smaller than the city that I live in now, I can honestly say that BC & Alberta Guide Dogs has played a massive role in my access to independence and the incredible action-packed life I feel so lucky to be living.

Thank you, from the bottom of my heart, for all that each of you do to make this happen.

For full stories, please visit our website: bcandalbertaguidedogs.com/dogblog

Page 4





Financial Highlights 2013-2017

British Columbia Guide Dog Services

Financial Highlights As at June 30, 2017

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013
Results for the year:					
Revenues	1,645,888	1,457,554	1,564,960	1,174,929	1,591,777
Fundraising activities expenses	267,190	315,538	236,511	217,104	209,583
Training/client services expenses	1,171,519	1,016,794	999,205	934,613	820,188
Administrative expenses	190,421	238,610	190,244	171,161	160,002
Total expenses	1,629,130	1,570,942	1,425,960	1,322,879	1,189,775
Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenses	16,758	(113,388)	139,000	(147,950)	402,002
Transfer to capital fund	2,357	-	118,609	-	-
Transfers to (from) endownment funds	(7,974)	7,500	-	(26,000)	-
Year end:					
Operating/gaming fund cash/investments net of bank indebtedness	(68,763)	38,528	166,185	51,803	128,866
Endowment fund and internally restricted fund investments	69,271	74,745	74,745	185,919	190,853
V. Adams fund cash/investments	1,282,790	1,338,701	1,357,026	1,373,759	1,454,412
Fisher fund investments	98,228	98,228	98,228	98,228	100,000
Capital assets at cost	1,458,385	1,441,282	1,453,755	1,421,014	1,994,098
Bequests receivable	247,000	60,031	-	658,504	176,896
Total assets	3,041,962	2,920,855	2,942,223	3,349,822	3,113,614
Accounts payable and payroll liabilities	102,244	75,963	70,256	56,639	66,146
Mortgage/loan payable	-	-	-	141,949	641,949
Deferred contributions	1,482,435	1,530,704	1,550,424	2,061,172	1,667,505
Net assets	1,248,190	1,228,932	1,321,543	1,232,011	1,379,961

A complete set of financial statements audited by Crowe MacKay LLP is available upon request.

Thank You to our 2016/17 Donors

\$50,000 - 149,999

BC Gaming & Enforcement Branch Eldon & Anne Foote Fund -**Edmonton Community Foundation**

Ames Family Foundation Arthur J.E. Child Foundation, The Burnaby Lougheed Lions Club Calgary Shaw Charity Classic Dr. Ann Worth Charitable Foundation "Estate of Doreen Marjorie Powles c/o Robert C.P. Smyth Estate of Lynn L. Hawkins Estate of Ólive Agnes Round Estate of Robert Tegler (Trust) Hunter Family Foundation John Hardie Mitchell family foundation Kitz4Kids Mackenzie Financial Charitable Foundation Mickelsen-Gould Family Trust Nemetz Foundation Oak Bay Chapter Society **Provincial Employees Community** Services Fund **Rix Family Foundation** RunGo Dash for Dogs Sheila E. McLeod Sherritt International Corp Simpson & Associates Executive **TELUS Victoria Community Board** Vetcor Holdings Ltd. Victor & Anna Kern Foundation

\$5,000 - 9,999

Abercrombie Foundation Allen & Loreen Vandekerkhove Family **Associated Veterinary Purchasing** Company Ltd. Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited Children's Health Foundation of Vancouver Island James McNeill John & Sharon Stoski **Judith Harris** Karen Vandongen Raymond James Canada Foundation Robert & Helen Austin Foundation **S M Blair Family Foundation** Shirley Parker The Toskan Casale Foundation Victoria Foundation Wendy Caywood Wesgroup Properties LP

\$1,000 - 4,999 Alice Chan

Allies For Autism Foundation Alpine Credits Limited - BC Andre and Brock Rowland Foundation **Andrew Mahon Foundation** Anna Nagy

Antonio and Emmy Costosa Arleen Mott **Aspen Properties** Barb O'Dwyer Barraclough Foundation Barton & Gillian Hildebrand Bayer CropScience Inc. Beatrice & David Hunter Endowment **Bob Bevis** Bosley's by Pet Valu British Columbia Masonic Foundation Bruce & Susan McGorman Bryan Gutteridge Butchart Gardens Ltd. **Byler Foundation** Calgary Associated Dog Fanciers Calgary Shawnessy Super 8 Motel Carolyn Showler Catherine Waterson Charles & Isabel Powell **CHIMP Foundation** Chris Tidd Christopher & Brook Charles Citizen Canine Companion Colin Warner Core6 Environmental Limited **Corinne Rogers** Corwin Don **Crofton Community Centre Society** Danny Pichur David Williams David Yorke Dawn Press **Delta Community Foundation** Delta Scottsdale Lions Club Diane & Graham Mott Donna & Roger Egglestone **Dorothy Morrison** Dr. Leland Donald **Enterprise Rent-A-Car Canada** Foundation First Unitarian Church of Victoria First West Foundation Gerry and Eileen Macey Gerry Cooper Gillian & Mark Northcote Gina & Robert Church Global Pet Food Stores Inc Graham Lewis Grav Elementary Hamber Foundation Harry and Martha Cohen Foundation Herman & Bonnie Streu House on Haunted Heights Ian L. Hopkins Foundation James and Phillippa Kerr Foundation James Mackenzie Janet Bracewell Janet Macdonald Jean Blayney Jessica Ćhing Ying Wang Jill Caygill & William Sturgess Joan & Mary Billesberger

Anne M Morris

Annette Gardiner

Joanne Mah & Jeff Tom Joyce J. Scott Joyce Stratychuk Karen Dechert Katherine Lois McIntyre Katherine McIndoe Kiwanis Club of Oak Bay Kurt Louie Kyle & Dianne Boon Larry & Sheryl Hart Ledgir House Ltd Like a Rock Fund Linda & Gerry Van Unen Family Fund Lohn Foundation Martin & Vickie Pelletier Matrix Real Estate Service Ltd Matthew Oueree Mel Patrick and Joyce Chury Michael Woloschul Mott Electric GP Mrs. Angela I. M. Wallace Mrs. Dianne Stolberg Naomi Johansen Nick & Stania Bedford North Delta Lions Club Oasis Foundation Ocean View Funeral Home and **Burial Park** OES Patience Chapter 122 Our Lady of the Prairies Foundation Paul anbd Donna Lessard Peggy Leong Peter & June Young Peter & June Young Legacy Fund **RBC Foundation** Richmond Chinatown Lions Club Rob L. Wilson Ronald & Irene Hambly Ross & Sarah Tweedalé **Ross Stewart** Royal Canadian Legion 176 **Royal Canadian Legion MR88** Sandra L. Wilson Stephanie Kawiecki Steven and Debra Topley Steven S. Barer Susan Courtemanche Susan Hope Walsh Susan Ludwig Tannis & Robert Singletary Tanya Wick TELÚS The Calgary Foundation The Congram and Woloschuk Family Charitable Foundation The Flower Shop in the Village Tsawwassen Order of Old Bastards UPS Canada Veronica Neufeld Vickars Development Co. Ltd.

Virginia & Ronald Hambly Fund

William & Carol McKeown

William & Linda Thornton

Wayne Luck Werklund Foundation

Wills & Legacy Gifts

We are honoured to recognize the following estate gifts:

> Bernice Gibbeson **Bette Adlinaton** Constance Whittle Donald Flood Dora Darling Dorothy Mitzel Elsie May Kenst Frederick Stevens Helen Rogers Jane Galliford Janice Canning Joan Freeman Joan Overend Joan Price John Creswick June Baker Kathleen Clarke Kathleen Davidson Louise Smith Lynn Hawkins Margaret Donigold Marjorie Fackerell Múriel Holmes Muriel Jones Muriel McKeown Olive Round Pauline Hassan Rhonda Peterson Richard Ireland Roberta Greig Susan Dodd Thelma Blackburn Tom Merillat **Ursula Singer** Victoria Adams Walter Sukaroff Winifred Wen-Min Yu

THANK YOU PURINA FOR YOUR ONGOING **GENEROUS SUPPORT!**





And thank you to the many anonymous donors!

Page 7

Founding Patrons & Donors

Patrons Leah & Howie Meeker, CM

Patron

Bette & Percy Adlington The Calgary Foundation Charlotte Lycett Davis Foote Fund - The Victor & Anna Kern Janet Li

Irene Lyttle

family foundation Nestle Purina Pet Care Canada Inc. FRCS(C) Robin & Kathryn

Founding David & Susan Baker Alberta Teachers'

Greater Victoria Dog Training Club Contractors and of BC Children's Foundation Susan & Victor Qualicum Pet Food & Grooming Ltd. Community Foundation Rotary Club of Ladner Dog Club

BC Guide Dog Services Grand Chapter of **Grand Chapter of British** Columbia and Yukon - Order of the Eastern The Allen & Loreen Charity

Bringing People and Puppies Together for Over 20 years!

BC (GREATER VANCOUVER)

7061 Ladner Trunk Road Delta, BC V4K 3N3 Tel: 604.940.4504 Toll-free (Canada): 1.877.940.4504

Fax: 604.940.4506

BC (VANCOUVER ISLAND)

1027 Pandora Avenue Victoria, BC V8V 3P6 Tel: 250.413.3095

Toll-free (Canada): 1.877.940.4504

ALBERTA

Unit 102 4 -14th Street NW Calgary, AB T2N 1Z4 Tel: 403.258.0819

Toll-free (Alberta): 1.877.258.0819

Legal Title: British Columbia Guide Dog Services

Registered Charity Number: 89131 1763 RR0001



BC & ALBERTA GUIDE DOGS bcandalbertaguidedogs.com 🚮 🔟

